

S 1ST STREET & ALLEY

						H&J CONSTRUCTION		Emery & Sons Constr Grp, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.0	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 18,961.05	\$ 18,961.05	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
1.1	Sawcut AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	187	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 280.50
1.2	Remove AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	1239	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,575.50
1.3	Construct 8" PVC D3034 PIPE	135	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 12,555.00
1.3A	Construct 8" PVC C900 PIPE	315	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,500.00
1.4	Pipe-burst existing 6" pipe & place new 8" HDPE pipe	204	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 18,156.00
1.5	Demo and Dispose of Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
1.6	Construct Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
1.7	Construct new sanitary sewer lateral	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
1.9	Connect New 8" Sanitary Sewer to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
1.11	Enlarge existing pipe holes per manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
1.13	Replace Sidewalk with 3" Cold Patch AC	123	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,706.00
1.13A	Reconstruct Driveway apron with lowered sidewalk	40	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
1.13B	Replace 9' x 82' Driveway at 635 S 1st St., includes 8" of compacted 3/4"-0 crushed agg & 3" AC	738	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,070.00
1.14	Replace Curb and Gutter	34	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00
1.15	½" Dense, Level 2 HMAC Trench Patch	28	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,720.00
1.16	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
1.17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1.18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
					subtotal	\$	127,277.00	\$	184,713.00
					15% contingency	\$	21,805.21		
					15% O&P	\$	21,805.21		
					subtotal	\$	188,978.47		

ALLEY BETWEEN 3RD & 5TH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
2.0	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 11,139.90	\$ 11,139.90	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2.1	Sawcut AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	68	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 102.00
2.2	Remove AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	100	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
2.3	Construct 8" PVC D3034 PIPE	338	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 25,181.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 31,772.00
2.5	Demo and Dispose of Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
2.6	Construct Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2.7	Construct new sanitary sewer lateral	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
2.8	Connect Exist. Pipes to New Manholes, Grout, etc.	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
2.12	Abandon Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
2.15	½" Dense, Level 2 HMAC Trench Patch	5	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
2.16	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
2.17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
2.18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
					subtotal	\$	72,585.00	\$	88,274.00
					15% contingency	\$	12,810.89		
					15% O&P	\$	12,810.89		
					subtotal	\$	111,027.67		

S 7th & E Adams

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
3.0	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 7,026.75	\$ 7,026.75	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
3.1	Sawcut AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00
3.2	Remove AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	121	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 544.50
3.4	Pipe-burst existing 6" pipe & place new 8" HDPE pipe	262	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 17,947.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 21,222.00
3.6	Construct Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
3.7	Construct new sanitary sewer lateral	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
3.8	Connect Exist. Pipes to New Manholes, Grout, etc.	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
3.13	Replace Sidewalk with 3" of Cold Patch AC	170	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00
3.14	Replace Curb and Gutter	6	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00
3.15	½" Dense, Level 2 HMAc Trench Patch	5	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
3.16	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
3.17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3.18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
					subtotal	\$ 53,871.75		\$ 72,052.50	
					15% contingency	\$ 8,080.76			
					15% O&P	\$ 8,080.76			
					subtotal	\$ 70,033.28			

N 9th St.(HWY99)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
4.0	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 21,203.10	\$ 21,203.10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4.1	Sawcut AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	452	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 791.00
4.2	Remove AC & PCC (4" to 12" Thick)	700	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00
4.4	Pipe-burst existing 6" pipe & place new 8" HDPE pipe	702	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,140.00
4.5	Demo and Dispose of Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
4.6	Construct Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4.6a	Construct Standard 60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
4.7	Construct new sanitary sewer lateral	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00
4.8	Connect Exist. 24" CSP to New Manhole, GROUT, ETC.	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
4.10	Demo portion of existing 48" sanitary sewer pipe at Entrance Trench, reconstruct pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.11	Enlarge existing pipe holes per manhole	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
4.13	Replace Sidewalk	410	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00
4.14	Replace Curb and Gutter	88	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,304.00
4.15	½" Dense, Level 2 HMAc Trench Patch	49	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,760.00
4.16	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
4.17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4.18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
					subtotal	\$ 162,557.10	\$ 132,852.00	\$ 193,745.00	
					15% contingency	\$ 24,383.57			
					15% O&P	\$ 24,383.57			
					subtotal	\$ 211,324.23			

GRAND TOTAL

\$ 581,363.64

\$ 388,673.00

\$ 538,784.50